Calumet Sno-Trails

2023 Membership Form

With joining Calumet Sno-Trails, you can take part in building, marking and maintaining the snowmobile trails and bridges, also very importantly is the distribution of land easements. Our two groomers run a 112-mile trail section from Highway 10 to Charlesburg, and over to Lake Winnebago. Our trail system is only 50% funded; the other 50% comes from your help and support. Please help us keep the great trail system we have!!! Joining today will give you access to:

- Club meetings & voting rights (attendance optional for meetings)
- ❖ Association of Wisconsin Snowmobile Club membership, drawings and magazine (7 issues per year, Sept. – March)
- ...And best yet friends that love to snowmobile!

Name:				
Address:				
City:		State:	Zip:	
Phone:		Email:		
		P	Please write legibly	
Type of Membership	Single \$15.00	Family \$30.00	Renewal	New
Oo you belor our primary		wmobile clubs? If so	, which club do y	ou want as

"United We Trail, Divided We Fail"

Please send the completed form and payment to: Calumet Sno-Trails 612 Graves Street Chilton, WI 53014

Return this side with your payment

CALUMET SNO-TRAILS MEETING SCHEDULE 1st Meeting is September 20, 2023

Meetings begin at 7:30pm

Held At Calumet Sno-Trails Clubhouse. Corner Of Cty BB & Cty E, Brant

SPECIAL EVENTS

Snowmobile Safety Class - 1st weekend of December Raffle - March 2024

OFFICERS 2023-2024

Mick Thiel President: 920-418-5930 Vice-President: Nathan Hacker 920-418-4680 Secretary: Lisa Herrick 920-810-2970

calumetsnotrails@gmail.com Treasurer:

Holly Gambsky 920-851-6002

Directors:

Mark Schaefer 920-418-0472 Travis Kienbaum 920-418-4090 James Degeneffe 920-378-0564 920-418-1537 Tyler Fhlua



Are you interested in helping with any trail prep/maintenance?

If so, you can contact our Trail Bosses: James Degeneffe (920)418-1537 and Nathan Hacker (920)418-4680

AWSC Representative

Holly Gambsky (920)851-6002

Calumet Sno-Trails website: www.calumetsnotrails.com

To check if trails are open: **Calumet County Parks Department Activities Line** 920-849-1494

Keep this side for your reference

^{*}If you have a primary club that is not Calumet Sno-Trails, you may subtract \$12.00 from our club dues